
CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE 
 

SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM CIPS 3, 4, 5, AND 8 IMPROVEMENTS 

PROJECT 

 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS: 
Bid Opening Date: April 10, 2020 at 2:00 PM 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 The following changes are hereby made to the project plans, specifications, and contract 

documents: 

 

(1) Plan Holders List and Pre-Bid Meeting Sign In Sheet: The plan holders list and sign 

in sheet from the pre bid meeting are attached for reference. 

 

(2) Geotechnical Investigation: To Section 01 11 00, Summary of Work, to Paragraph 1.13 

GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION, add the following sentence:  "Referenced 

geotechnical reports can be downloaded from the following link:  

 
https://spaces.hightail.com/receive/KnU9WYU7NZ  

 

(3) Engineers Opinion of Probable Construction Cost: The Engineer’s Opinion of 

Probable Construction Cost (EOPCC) is $5,200,000. 

 

(4) Construction Water: Construction water is available through the City at a rate of 0.0168 

cents/gallon. 

 

(5) Requests for Information: Please submit RFI’s not later than April 3, 2020.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Bidder shall sign, date, and include Addendum No. 1 in the bid proposal. 

 

 

 

 by: __________________________                          _________________                                

  Bidder     Date 
 

https://spaces.hightail.com/receive/KnU9WYU7NZ
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BID 

SET 

CONTACT NAME 
COMPANY NAME 

ADDRESS 
EMAIL 

EMAIL/PHONE 
ITEM 
SENT 

DATE 
SENT 

DELIVERY 
METHOD 

PAYMENT 
RECEIVED 

ADDENDUM 
1 

ADDENDUM 
2 

1 

Kari Wagner 
Wallace Group 
612 Clarion Court 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 

kariw@wallacegroup.us 
805-544-4011 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/24/20 NA   

2 

Daniel Gho 
City of Pacific Grove 
300 Forest Avenue 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950  

dgho@ci.pg.ca.us 
831-648-5722 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/24/20 NA   

3 

Scott L. Schumacher 
Anderson Pacific Engineering 
Construction 
1390 Norman Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95054 

scott@andpac.com 

408-318-0613 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/24/20 NA   

4 

Kathy Stein 
The Blue Book Building & 
Construction Network 
Jefferson Valley, NY 10535 

kstein@mail.thebluebook.com 

800-431-2584 x 3034 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/24/20 NA   

5 

Nica Borbajo 
California Bid Network 
P.O. Box 40445 
Grand Junction, CO 81504 

nica@napc.me 
970-773-7006 X 114 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/24/20 NA   

6 

Nick Potter   
Nor-Cal Pipeline Services 
1875 South River Rd. 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 

npotter@norcalpipe.com 
916-442-5400 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/24/20 NA   

7 

Sheri Shamblin 
Specialty Construction, Inc. 
645 Clarion Court 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 

sshamblin@specialtyconstruction.com 

805-543-1706 
PDF plans & 

specs 
2/26/20 NA   

mailto:scott@andpac.com
mailto:kstein@mail.thebluebook.com
mailto:nica@napc.me
mailto:npotter@norcalpipe.com
mailto:sshamblin@specialtyconstruction.com
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8 

Etheline Cimatu 
Monterey Peninsula Engineering 

192 Healy Avenue 
Marina, CA 93933 

etheline@mpe2000.com 
831-384-4081 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/26/20 NA   

9 

Tina Corbett 
Pacific Underground 
Construction 
1817 Stone Ave. 
San Jose, CA 95125 

tina@pacificunderground.com 
408-977-1655 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/26/20 NA   

10 

Kieran Woods 
KJ Woods Construction Inc. 
1485 Bayshore Blvd #149 
San Francisco, CA  94112 

office@kjwoods.com 
415-759-0506 

PDF plans & 
specs 

2/28/20 NA   

11 

Shelly Verba 
Central Coast Builders 
Association 
242 East Romie Lane 
Salinas, CA 93901 

admin@ccbabuilds.com  

831-758-1624 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/4/20 NA   

12 

Caroline Galle 
Ranger Pipelines Incorporated 

P.O. Box 24109 

San Francisco, CA 94124 
 

estimating@rangerpipelines.com 

415-822-3700 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/4/20 NA   

13 

Nick Patch 
Clark Bros. Inc. 
4404 Expressway Suite 202 
Missoula, MT 59808 

npatch@clarkbrosinc.com 

406-926-2733 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/5/20 NA   

14 
Rob Morrow 
Mocon Corporation 

rob@moconcorp.com 

503-580-4420 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/6/20 NA   

15 

Tom Wright 
HPS Mechanical 
3100 E Belle Terrace 
Bakersfield, CA 93307 

tom@hpsmechanical.com 

661-397-2121 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/6/20 NA   

mailto:etheline@mpe2000.com
mailto:tina@pacificunderground.com
mailto:office@kjwoods.com
mailto:admin@ccbabuilds.com
mailto:estimating@rangerpipelines.com
mailto:npatch@clarkbrosinc.com
mailto:rob@moconcorp.com
mailto:tom@hpsmechanical.com
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16 

Tim Vance 
MGE Underground 
2501 Golden Hill Rd 
Paso Robles, CA 93446 

tvance@mgeunderground.com 

805-238-3510 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/6/20 NA   

17 

Aimee Casteel 
Mountain Cascade, Inc. 
555 Exchange Court 
Livermore, CA 94550 

aimeec@mountaincascade.com 
925-373-8370 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/13/20 NA   

18 

Rob Bolger 
Southwest Pipeline 
22118 S. Vermont Ave. 
Torrance, CA 90502 

rbolger@swpipeline.com 
310-239-8717 x 103 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/13/20 NA   

19 

Greg Runnals 
Don Chapin Company 
460 Crazy Horse Canyon Road 
Salinas, CA 93907 

Grunnalls@donchapin.com 

831-444-4126 

PDF plans & 
specs 

3/13/20 NA   

        

 

mailto:tvance@mgeunderground.com
mailto:aimeec@mountaincascade.com
mailto:rbolger@swpipeline.com
mailto:Grunnalls@donchapin.com





